## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-096-R

## AUTHORIZATION TO RENEW A CONTRACT WITH IMPORT WRECKER SERVICES FOR TOWING AND WRECKER SERVICES

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor shall be, and he is hereby, authorized and directed to execute an amended agreement with Import Wrecker Service on behalf of the City of Madison, Alabama, the terms and conditions to comport with those of the attached "Contractor Services Renewal Agreement," and that the City Clerk-Treasurer shall be, and she is hereby, authorized to attest the same.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that upon request and notification from the appropriate department that the terms of the Contract preceding payment have been satisfied, the Finance Director is hereby authorized to forward payment to **Sarina Enterprise**, **Inc.**, **d/b/a Import Wrecker Service**, in the amount(s) and manner set forth in the resulting agreement or purchase order authorized by passage of this resolution.

**READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 8th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:	Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasur City of Madison, Alabama	 ver
APPROVED this day of	May 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama